PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS AIR GENERAL PERMIT EXAMPLE REGISTRATION WORKSHEET

Facility Identification Number - If known (seven digit number)
- 9500852 1030423-004
Registration Type
Check one:
INITIAL REGISTRATION - Notification of intent to:
Construct and operate a proposed new facility. Operate an existing permitted facility not currently using an air general permit (e.g., a facility proposing to go
from an air operation permit to an air general permit). If the facility currently holds one or more air operation
permits, such permit(s) must be surrendered by the owner or operator upon the effective date of this air general permit. (See "Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s)" below.)
Operates an existing facility not currently permitted or using an air general permit.
RE-REGISTRATION (for facilities currently using an air general permit) - Notification of intent to:
Continue operating the facility after expiration of the current term of air general permit use.
Continue operating the facility after a change of ownership. Make an equipment change requiring re-registration pursuant to Rule 62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C.
Any other change not considered an administrative correction under Rule 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C.
Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s) - For Initial Registrations Only, if Applicable
All existing air operation permits for this facility are hereby surrendered upon the effective date of this air general permit; specifically permit number(s):
General Facility Information
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner who or which owns, leases,
operates, controls, or supervises the facility.) PINELLAS TEXTILES, INC.
- TINELIGIS TEXTILES, TNC
Site Name (Name, if any, of the facility site; e.g., Plant A, Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is owned, a
complete registration must be submitted for each.) VOGUE CLEANERS
Facility Location (Physical location of the facility, not necessarily the mailing address.) Street Address: 3336 FIFTH AVE 50 UT
Street Address: 3226 FIFTH NE 50 UTH City: CT OUTER SCURCE County: PINIFILAS Zip Code: 337/2-1480
31 PETERSBURG INC 2413
Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated start-up date of proposed new facility.)(N/A for existing facility.)
1 1 1995
rent de la composition della c
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

Facility Contact								
Name and Position Title (Plant manager or person to be contacted regarding day-to-day operations at the facility.)								
Print Name and Title: WALTER O SZEEZIL, PRESIDENT								
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone:727 - 327 - 881 Fax:								
E-mail: Szeezilx@ yahoo.com								
Facility Contact Mailing Address Organization/Firm:								
Correspondence Contact/Representative (to serve as additional Department contact)								
Name and Position Title								
Print Name and Title: WALTER O SZEEZ/L								
Correspondence Contact/Representative Telephone Numbers Telephone: 727-327-8811 Fax: NONE Cell phone: 941-730-9029 E-mail: Szeezilx@yahoo, Com								
Correspondence Contact/Representative Mailing Address								
Organization/Firm: Mailing Address:								
Government Facility Code (check only one)								
Facility not owned or operated by a federal, state, or local government.								
Facility owned or operated by the federal government.								
Facility owned or operated by the state.								
Facility owned or operated by the county.								
Facility owned or operated by the municipality.								
Facility owned or operated by a water management district.								
MAR -7 REVE								

IROKINAL PROTECTION

IROKINENTAL PROTECTION

IS MAR -7 AM IO: 40

Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES

[2]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

								,			·	
DATE MACHINE	1	UNIT CLASS			CONTROL DEVICE			DATE CONTROL DEVICE				
INSTALLED	(Check one)	heck one)			(see key)			INSTALLED				
OCT 2010	★ New □	w Existing			RC.			Original OEM)	
OCT 2011	№ New	Existing	<u> </u>			RC.		ormi			EN)
	New	Existing					1 5 6					
	New 🗌	Existing										
	New	Existing										
Control Device K				denser	_	CA = Ca	rhon Ad	sorber NR =	Vor	e Requi	red	
Control Device Key: RC = Refrigerated Condenser CA = Carbon Adsorber NR = None Required 1. (b) Is the facility a co-residential Dry Cleaning facility? Yes No For each dry-to-dry machine located at a co-residential facility Dry Cleaning facility, please provide the												
following information												
DATE MACHINE	UNIT CLASS	3	PE	ERC D	RY	7	CONT	ROL DEVICE	V	APOR.	BARF	UER
INSTALLED	(Check one)		CI	LEANII	NG	ì	(see ke	y)	E	NCLOS	URE	
, _		[M	ACHIN	Œ				1			
	New E	xisting		YES		NO				YES	□ N)
	New E	xisting		YES		NO			Ī	YES	□ N)
		xisting	下	YES	_	NO			ĪĒ	YES	□ N)
		xisting	┲	YES	_	NO			盲	YES	□ NO	
		xisting	╆	YES	_	NO			┢	YES	N(
2. Perchloroethylene Usage If this is an initial registration for a perchloroethylene dry cleaner, provide an estimate of the facility's expected amount of perchloroethylene to be used over the next 12-month period. If this is a re-registration for a perchloroethylene dry cleaner, provide the amount of perchloroethylene used the most recent 12 months. 3. Provide information on all steam and hot water generating units (boiler) on-site or that no such prits exist on-site. No steam and hot water generating units (boiler) onsite												
							·					
BOILER		HORSEPOWE					FUEL TYPE*	1				
# INDUST	2/AL	<i></i>			shp		natura	.(995			
HURS7					hp			<u>natural</u>		<u> </u>		
HURST		15_			ho		natural gas					

^{*}Fuel Type - propane, No. 2 fuel oil, No. 4 fuel oil, No. 6 fuel oil, natural gas, electric, or other

7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Print name of responsible official

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection: I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are

1030423-602-AG.

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form. Responsible Official Certification I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form. I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. WALTER O SZEEZIL

Date

TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	☑ ANNUAL ☐ COMPLAI	NT/DISCOVERY	□ RE-INS	RECTION
AIRS ID 103 0423	DATE: 12/17/03 TIME	EIN: 10,44 a.	m.TIME OUT	: 11:10 a.m.
FACILITY NAME:	Pinellas Textiles, Inc.	7500852		
FACILITY LOCATION:	3226 5th Avenue South, St. Pe	tersburg, 33712		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Walter O. Szeezil	PHONE NUM	MBER: 7	27-327-8811
Permit No.	1030423-002-AG	Exp. Date: 4	/16/2008	

- Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
 - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following **compliance discrepancies** were noted:

	Compliance Requirement/Problem	Follow-up Action Required
	Did not have a start-up, shutdown, malfunction (SSM) plan in place, along with associated record keeping, on site.	If no specific procedures are available from the manufacturer, develop a SSM plan that describes procedures for maintaining and operating equipment during periods of start-up and shutdown associated with a malfunction. EPA's O&M manual may be used if no manufacturers information is available. Keep log of maintenance actions
	Purchase receipts were not maintained properly.	Maintain all purchase receipts in a log kept on-site for determination of perchloroethylene solvent consumption.
۵	Monthly purchase records were not maintained as a consecutive twelve-month total.	Develop and implement a record keeping procedure that maintains monthly purchases (perc) as a consecutive twelve month total.
0	Could not confirm that temperature sensor was designed to measure 45°F with an accuracy of ±2°F.	Obtain verification from the manufacturer that the temperature sensor is designed to measure 45°F with an accuracy of ± 2 °F, or determine this by another method that the Department would consider appropriate.
٥	Evaporator for separator wastewater does not incorporate a pre-filtration system.	Facility may choose to either dispose of perc-containing separator water as hazardous waste, or incorporate a carbon filtration system with the evaporator (as per the State's guidelines).
	Did not store all perchloroethylene, and perchloroethylene containing waste in tightly sealed containers.	Store all perchloroethylene and perchloroethylene-containing waste in tightly sealed containers, which are impervious and chemically un-reactive to the solvent.
ي	Did not maintain a log of leak detection inspection and repair records.	Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair program. Maintain a log of leak detection inspection and repair records.
	Did not conduct weekly leak detection and repair inspection.	Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair program. Use at least one of the methods outlined in Part II, Section 7(a), of the general permit provisions, to describe items listed in Part II, Section 7(b), for leaks. Repair teaks within 24 hours of detection, unless repair equipment must be of dered

	Compliance Requirement/Problem	Follow-up Action Required					
	No calibration records for the mechanical direct reading instrumentation (halogen detector) were available.	Mechanical direct-reading instrumentation shall be operated as directed by the manufacturer and must meet the conditions in Part II, Section 7(e) of the general permit provisions.					
۵	Did not measure and record the outlet temperature of the refrigerated condenser on the dry-to-dry machine (dryer, reclaimer) on a weekly basis.	Develop and implement a monitoring program. Measure and record the outlet temperature on a weekly basis. The temperature, measured at the end of the drying cycle, must not exceed 45°F.					
0	Airflow is directed towards the refrigerated condenser upon the door being opened and no diverter valve is in place.	Equip the condenser with a diverter valve to prevent air flow to the refrigerated condenser when the door is opened.					
٥	The outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated condenser exceeds 45°F and was not repaired within 24 hours.	Repair or adjust condenser within 24 hours of measurement indicating that the outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated condenser exceeds 45°F. The repair shall be documented in the monitoring record log.					
	Machine doors are not closed and secure during times other than loading and unloading.	Keep doors closed and secured at all times except during loading and unloading.					
	Temperature monitoring was not conducted after an appropriate cool down period and after verifying that the coolant was completely charged.	Conduct all temperature monitoring following an appropriate cool down period and after verifying that the coolant has been completely charged.					
۰	Containers for perchloroethylene and/or perchloroethylene containing waste were found to be leaking.	Examine the containers, used for storing perchloroethylene and/or perchloroethylene containing waste, for leakage.					
٥							
ū							
Co	Comments: 06 Served cooldown 7°C						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective measures to achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper corrective actions have been taken. The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yes \square No \square							
I	DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION 12/18/04 (Approximate)						
Ι	INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeff Marcis (Please Print)						
I	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: : 464-4422						
		利用 Angle 等e					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						